APPOINTMENT CHART
	Name of the Post
	:
	Junior Assistant/Cashier/Assistant Gr.II/Clerk Gr.I etc (Category No.399/2017)

	Firm
	:
	KSFE LTD./KSEB LTD./THRISSUR CORPORATION KMCS ELECTRICALWING ETC



	Date of receipt of  the vacancies
	:
	Date of receipt 

No. of vacancy 

Firm 

04.08.2022

01 NJD 
KELTRON
04.08.2022

02 NJD
Kerala State Cashew Development Corporation Ltd.
27.08.2022

01 NJD
KSEB


	No. of vacancies reported
	:
	04 (NJD)

	Date of Advice   

	:
	22.09.2022

	R/L No. & Date
	
	649/2019/ROQ Dtd 31.12.2019

	Date of test
	
	05.08.2018


OPENING PENDING TURNS
Thrown out-Nil                                   
NJD – Nil

NCA - Nil

TPO – NIL   

Unfilled turns – Nil
OPENING OC-BC POSITION
	OC
	BC
	DA
	NJD
	Thrown out
	TOTAL

	1044
	1043
	64
	1110
	10
	3271


	Sl.

No.
	Name & Address
	Rank

No.
	Community
	Rotation

approved

by the

Commission
	Firm
	Remarks

	1. 
	SHERMIN FRANCIS

ANJUTHAIKKAL HOUSE

MALIPURAM P O

ERNAKULAM – 682511.


	S/L – LC 49
	LATIN CATHOLIC
	MR XVII 8 LC/AI
	KELTRON
	NJD Satisfied

	2. 
	AJEENA A S

PALLIYUDE PADINJATTATHIL

PALLIMURI

SOORANADU P O

KOLLAM – 690 522.
	S/L – Muslim 14
	MUSLIM
	MR XLII 26 M
	KERALA STATE CASHEW DEVOP. CORPORATION
	NJD Satisfied

	3. 
	MIDHUN KUMAR V

MIDHILA

PATHIRICKAL

PARAKKADAVU P O

KOLLAM – 690 561. 


	2683
	-
	MR XLVIII 47 OC
	,,
	,,

	4. 
	JASEERA MULLOLI

MULLOLI HOUSE

KAPPAKKADAVU

PO AZHIKKAL 

KANNUR – 670009.

	S/L-Muslim
19
	MUSLIM
	MR XXVI 36 M
	KSEB
	,,


 CLOSING PENDING TURNS   
Thrown out  -Nil                             
NJD-Nil    

NCA  -Nil               

TPO    -Nil    

Unfilled turns -Nil 
OC -  BC POSITION
	
	OC
	BC
	DA
	NJD
	Thrown out 
	TOTAL

	Previous
	1044
	1043
	64
	1110
	10
	3271

	Present
	-
	-
	-
	4
	-
	4

	Total
	1044
	1043
	64
	1114
	10
	3275


                                                                           for  REGIONAL OFFICER

                 KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

                                                                                    REGIONAL OFFICE, KOLLAM.

MK/ADVICE/22.09.2022  
